

5555 SKYWAY • PARADISE, CALIFORNIA 95969-4931 TELEPHONE (530) 872-6291 FAX (530) 877-5059 www.townofparadise.com

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING PARADISE TOWN COUNCIL

6:00 p.m. – February 24, 2015

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** pursuant to Government Code Section 54956 that at the call of the Town Council of the Town of Paradise a special meeting of the Paradise Town Council has been set for 6:00 p.m. on February 24, 2015, in the Town Hall Council Chambers located at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, California for the following purposes:

- 1. To finalize the formation of the nine-member Citizen Oversight Committee by appointing nine applicants to positions on the committee. The committee is required as a result of voter-approval of Ordinance No. 545 that established a six-year one-half percent (0.05%) retail sales tax that will be effective on April 1, 2015 and expire on March 31, 2021. The Council will be requested to take the following actions:
  - Review the recommendation of the Measure C Oversight Selection Committee:
  - Conduct wrap-up dialogues with the twelve finalists;
  - Select and appoint nine applicants to form the nine-member Measure Citizen Oversight Committee; and,
  - Appoint the remaining three finalists to serve as alternates for the term of the committee.
- 2. Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957.6, the Town Council will hold a closed session to meet with Lauren Gill, Gina Will and Crystal Peters, its designated representatives, regarding labor relations between the Town of Paradise and the Confidential/Mid-Management Association, General Employees Unit, the Management Group, Police Mid-Management Unit and the Paradise Police Officers Association.

Members of the public may address the Town Council only on the items listed on the special meeting agenda.

Dated: February 19, 2015 JOANNA GUTIERREZ, CMC, Town Clerk